

Ecolog International FZE
Dubai Airport Free Zone
(DAFZA) #W38
PO Box 54464, Dubai, UAE
T: +971 (0)4 299 4500

F: +971 (0)4 299 5055 info@ecolog-international.com

www.ecolog-international.com

Grace Letter of Request for Extension of COP

Date: May 7, 2020

To our stakeholders,

Ecolog International FZE ("**Ecolog**") recognizes that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to current extraordinary situation arising out of challenges being faced by the company on account of the COVID19 pandemic.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP Report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by June 9, 2020 at the latest.

Yours Sincerely,

Isni Aziri Managing Director Authorized Signatory

Ecolog International FZE

